No.A.31014/2/2016-VIG GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM VIGILANCE DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT BUILDING KHATLA, AIZAWL

Dated Aizawl, the 12th November, 2021

ORDER

As decided in the meeting of Secretaries held on 4th October, 2021 and in the interest of public service, the competent authority hereby appoints Pi Zothantluangi, Deputy Secretary, Vigilance Department as Nodal Officer in respect of Vigilance Department to oversee the task of preparing replies to Assembly Question and to ensure that the replies are furnished to the Assembly Secretariat within the stipulated time.

Sd/- RENU SHARMA

Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Vigilance Department

Memo No. A.31014/2/2016-VIG

Dated Aizawl, the 12th November, 2021

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram
- 2. Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 3. P.S to Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 4. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. Of Mizoram.
- 5. The Under Secretary, Mizoram Legislative Assembly Secretariat.
- 6. The Secretary, Parliamentary Affairs Department
- 7. The Director, Anti Corruption Bureau.
- 8. The Secretary, Mizoram Lokayukta
- 9. Person concerned.
- 10. Guard file.

herally 12/11/21

(ZOTHANTLUANGI)
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Vigilance Department